SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17 OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Dat	e of earliest event reported)	
Mar 4, 2020		
2. SEC Identification N	umber	
5213		
3. BIR Tax Identificatio	n No.	
000-917-916		
4. Exact name of issue	er as specified in its charter	
GMA Network, Inc		
5. Province, country or	other jurisdiction of incorporation	
Philippines		
6. Industry Classification	on Code(SEC Use Only)	
7. Address of principal GMA Network Cer Postal Code 1103	office nter, GMA Complex EDSA corner Timog Avenue, Diliman, Que	zon City
8. Issuer's telephone r	umber, including area code	
(632) 8982-7777		
9. Former name or for	mer address, if changed since last report	
-		
10. Securities registere	ed pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of t	he RSA
Title of Each Class	Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outst	anding
Preferred Shares	7,499	,507,184
Common Shares	3,361	,047,000
11. Indicate the item n	umbers reported herein	

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



GMA Network, Inc. GMA7

PSE Disclosure Form 4-31 - Press Release References: SRC Rule 17 (SEC Form 17-C) Section 4.4 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Subject of the Disclosure

GMA Network's 25-year franchise renewed prior to expiry

Background/Description of the Disclosure

GMA Network, Inc. clarifies the case of its franchise renewal as it has been cited several times recently in light of the current situation of fellow broadcast network, ABS-CBN.

Formerly known as Republic Broadcasting System, Inc., GMA Network obtained its original 25-year franchise through Republic Act No. 7252 or "An Act Granting the Republic Broadcasting System, Inc. a Franchise to Construct, Install, Operate and Maintain Radio and Television Broadcasting Stations in the Philippines."

The said act was signed into law on March 20, 1992; became effective on May 12, 1992 – fifteen (15) days after its publication in the Official Gazette on April 27, 1992; and as such, was valid until May 12, 2017.

On April 21, 2017 – 22 days prior to the expiry of the original franchise – President Rodrigo Duterte signed Republic Act No. 10925 or "An Act Renewing For Another Twenty-Five (25) Years The Franchise Granted To Republic Broadcasting System, Inc., Presently Known As GMA Network, Inc., Amending For The Purpose Republic Act No. 7252, Entitled An Act Granting The Republic Broadcasting System, Inc. a Franchise to Construct, Install, Operate and Maintain Radio and Television Broadcasting Stations in the Philippines."

Given this, it is important to note that that there is no parity of circumstances between the two broadcast networks. And that there is no truth to statements claiming that GMA continued its operations despite the expiration of its franchise, which was in fact renewed earlier than its expiry date.

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Ayahl Ari Augusto Chio	
Designation	First Vice President	